# Genesee School District Interim Superintendent Contract

THIS CONTRACT, entered into this August (Fill in) between the Genesee School District Board of Education, hereinafter called the "Board" and Jeffrey W. Rohrer hereinafter called "Interim Superintendent."

## 1. DUTIES

The Interim Superintendent agrees, during the period of this contract, to faithfully perform his/her duties and obligations in such capacity for the school district including, but not limited to, those duties required by the School Code. He/she will act as an advisor to the Board on matters pertaining to the school administration or the School District, and he/she will inform the Board of significant administrative action taken on its behalf. The Superintendent shall recommend, effect, or cause to be effected, the policies and programs of the Board of Education as may be needed. He/she will faithfully and diligently fulfill all the duties and obligations incumbent upon him/her as the executive head of the School District.

#### 2. TERM

The Board agrees to employ Jeffrey W. Rohrer as Interlm Superintendent of its schools. The position will begin August (fill in) and continue until a permanent Superintendent is in position.

## 3. TENURE

The Superintendent shall not be deemed to be granted continuing tenure in such capacity.

# 4. PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY

The District agrees that it shall defend, hold harmless and indemnify Interim Superintendent from any and all demands, claims, suits, actions and legal proceedings brought against interim Superintendent in his/her individual capacity, or in his/her official capacity as agent and employee of the District, provided the incident arose while interim Superintendent was acting within the scope of his/her employment.

The Board shall provide liability insurance for the Interim Superintendent to cover legal expenses in defense of claims and payment of judgments resulting from his/her functioning as Superintendent and will reimburse him/her for any portion of such expense and judgments not covered by insurance. In no case will individual Board members be considered personally liable for indemnifying the interim Superintendent against such demands, claims, suits, actions and legal proceedings.

# 5. PROFESSIONAL GROWTH

The Interim Superintendent may with Board of Education approval attend professional meetings at the local, state, and national levels; the expenses of said attendance to be paid by the District.

The District shall reimburse the Interim Superintendent for all reasonable expenses resulting from the performance of his/her duties as Interim Superintendent.

## 6. PROFESSIONAL DUES

The District shall pay the Association dues of the Interim Superintendent for the American Association of School Administrators the Michigan Association of School Administrators, and the M.A.S.A region in which the School District is located, as well as other appropriate affiliations.

#### 7. COMPENSATION

The Board agrees to pay the interim Superintendent for his/her services 370.00 per day.

**8. FRINGE BENEFITS**-there are no medical, dental. life insurance, optical or disability fringe benefits in this contract.

## 9. TRANSPORTATION

The Board shall reimburse the Interim Superintendent at the current rate per mile established by the Internal Revenue Service for use of his/her automobile in conducting business associated with the position of Interim Superintendent of Schools.

## **10.TERMINATION PROVISION**

This contract may be cancelled with a written 30 day notice from the board.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have set their hands the day and year above written.

President	Trustee	
Vice President	Trustee	
Secretary	Trustee	***************************************
Treasurer	Interim Superintendent	